Shielded Cube Compact Package
Low Cost Inductors
Model HM55
Magnetics
Features and Benefits
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +155°C
Temperature Rise, Maximum 50°C
Operating Frequency Up to 400kHz

(1)
(Adc)
Isat
(2)
(Adc)
DCR (3)
mΩ ± 5%
Dim D.
(mm ± 0.5)
Dim. E
(mm ± 0.1) Fig.100 kHz
@ 0 Adc
100 kHz, 0.1 V
@ Irated
μH ± 10% μH Min. μH Typ.
HM55-12R40LF 0.40 0.32 0.35 20 29 1.00 8.76 1.30 2
HM55-14R40LF 0.40 0.32 0.35 15 38 1.75 8.40 1.00 2
HM55-21R43LF 0.43 0.36 0.40 18 27 0.77 4.10 1.30 1
HM55-21R95LF 0.95 0.76 0.84 22.5 33 1.28 6.90 1.30 1
HM55-211R3LF 1.38 1.10 1.25 15 22 2.26 6.60 1.05 1
HM55-22R79LF 0.79 0.56 0.63 27 39 1.20 12.5 1.45 2
HM55-24R28LF 0.28 0.21 0.25 30 85 0.72 12.7 1.30 2
HM55-26R50LF 0.5 0.36 0.40 40 50 0.90 12.7 1.50 2
HM55-311R4LF 1.40 1.08 1.20 35 50 0.98 6.60 1.65 1
HM55-313R0LF 3.00 2.43 2.70 21 30 2.60 9.45 1.30 1
HM55-315R6LF 5.6 4.86 5.40 9 14 7.30 7.11 0.91 1
HM55-321R0LF 1.0 0.72 0.80 40 56 1.25 15.24 1.50 2
Case Size Fig. A B C
12 2
0.295 0.295 0.433
7.50 7.50 11.0